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Phonographs Used
in War Airplanes

COOKS AND BAKERS

NEEDED BY NAVYToday's Market Quotations
tunity for special advancement If they
prove to be able to Kindle the work.

Men with rudimentary knowledge of
these two trades wiifc be accepted and
will be sent to sefcool during their
trminin period. . .

WOMEN IN ARMY

WORK IN FRANCE

LIKE JOBS

Letters Home Indicate They
Find Duties and Pleas-
ures Enjoyable.

Efforts are being made by Gunners'
Mate Goldfarb, Richmond naval re-

cruiting officer to enlist men as bak-
ers and cooks. In a recent order issued
by the navy department, special em-

phasis is given to the demand for more
bakers and cooks, who have an oppor

FEEO QUOTATIONS
(Corrected Dally by Omer Whelan.)
Paying Oats, 50c; corn, $1.50; rye,

$1.35; straw, $6.00 a ton.
Selling Cotton seed meal, $57.50 a

ton, $3.00 a cwt.; middlings, $50.00 a
ton. $2.65 a cwt.; bran, $40.00 a ton,
$2.15 a cwt.; salt, $2.23 r. bbl.; Quaker
dairy feed. $42.00 a ton. $2.25 a cwt.;
tankage, $75 00 a ton, $4.00 a cwt.;
oil meal, $60.00 a ton; $3.25 a cwt.

WAGON MARKET
Old Hay

Timothy bay $20.00.
Mixed $19.00.
Clover hay $15.00. .

Alfalfa $18.00.
Straw $6.007.00.

New Hay
Timothy $16.00.
Mixed $14.00.
Clover hay--$14.00- .

Alfalfa $18.00.

OUR Prices -- YOUR Saving
These Prices for Friday and Saturday Only.

25 LBS. GRANULATED SUGAR . . .$2.30
2412 LBS. GOLD MEDAL FLOUR. ........ .$1.65
2412 LB. OCCIDENT FLOUR $1.80
3 lbs. Fancy Cooking Apples 10c
Navy Beans, lb 18c
Lima Beans, lb ......15c
3 lbs. full grain Rice 25c
Star Tin Cans, per dozen... 60c
Ginger Snaps, 2 lbs 25c
3 cans Rex Lye ...25c
Bulk Cocoa, per lb 25c
2 cans Red Beans ....23c
5 bars Galvanic Soap 28c
Table Syrup 10jc

QUAKER HOMINY GRITS. 2 for 25c
3 LBS. FANCY SWEET POTATOES. ... ,17c

These Prices Are for Friday and Saturday Only
These Prices Are for Cash Only

We are helping you to cut down the high cost of living. Come to the
store for other bargains or phone your order in early. Free Delivery

E. 1R. BERHEIDE
244 S. 5th. Phone 1329

Of all the treasures in Alaska, the
seals are probably among the most
valuable. Unlike mtneral weath, they
need never run ojut, for, in conse-
quence of their powers of reproduction,
they can yield undfer reasonable con-
trol a large and continuous revenue
for an Indefinite future.

Potatoes, per peck ...40c
Colorado Pinto Beans, lb.... 16c
4 lbs. Broken Rice 26c
2 dozen Heavy Jar Rubbers.. 15c
Mason Jars, per dozen 62c
Rio Coffee, per lb 16c
Best grade Santos Coffee... 21 e
4 cans Spotless Cleanser.... 15c
6 rolls Toilet Paper 25c
10 bars Swift's Pride Soap..49c
10 bars Mascot Soap ......43c
70 lb. Bag Salt 75c

I

IOgArrRAINoSHINE u

Qulgley Bros.' Drug Store, 806 Main 8t

IRICIHIIV20ND
ON THE ATHLETIC GROUNDS

Presenting the Cowboy Heavyweight World's Champion
"The Perfect Man"

Jess Willard, HimselfWho Positively Appears in the BIG SHOW in a Scientific Sparring
Exhibition at Every Performance.

PARIS, Aug. 30. The phonograph is
proving a useful adjunct to observa-
tion officers on duty in the air. These
officers, forced to keep their field-glass- es

continually on the positions
they are observing, have found con-
siderable difficulty in making notes
of details as quickly as they see them.
Observation airplanes are now fitted
with a registering phonograph into
which the officers speak through an
acoustic tube. Thus all the points the
airmen have noted are correctly re-
corded for future use.

VAUDEVILLE AT

MURRAY BOOKED

Announcement of the opening of the
fall vaudeville season at the Murray
theatre next Monday, was made today
by the management of the theatre.

Bookings have been made for thei
season with the United Booking com-

pany for five acts, to be shown twice
daily for three days a week. The
theatre will show vaudeville all ot
next week, with changes in the pro-

gram on Monday , and Thursday, but
after next week, moving pictures will
take the place of vaudeville for the
first three days of the week.

Two shows will be given dally dur-
ing the coming season, Instead . of
three, as has formerly been the cus-
tom. There will be daily matinees at
2:30 o'clock and one evening perform-- j
ance, beginning at 8:15 o'clock.

Two big attractions have been book-
ed for the headliners for next week's
bills. For the first three days of the
week, the "Palais Royal Review" a
musical dancing act will feature the
bill, while on Thursday, Friday and
Saturday, the "Colonial Sextette" a
company of six girls in a musical act.
will be the headliner. The Colonial
Sextette showed at the Murray last
winter and the girls became very pop-
ular.

FORMER CHIEF

Continued From Page One.

were as widely known and as generally
esteemed.

In addition to his work in education-
al fields. Mr. Study was interested in
civic affairs and all movements de-

signed for the general good found him
identified with them.

Was Fraternity Man.
Mr. Study was one of the organizers

of the J. N. S. Council, Royal Arcanum,
Of Richmond and for many years had
been prominent in the National coun-
cils of this insurance fraternity. He
was an active Mason, served as Master
of Webb Lodge, of Richmond and in
various capacities in other branches
of the order both here and in Fort
Wayne. He attained the thirty-thir- d

degree in this fraternity.
Besides his wife, Mr. Study is sur-

vived by three daughters, Mrs. Joseph
Harper, of Dallas, Tex., Mrs. Gibson
Cisco, of Toledo, O., and Miss Margery
Study cf vort Wayne. There are nu-
merous l alatives In Richmond and
Wayne county.

Funeral services are to be held to-
morrow morning in Fort Wayne. The
body, accompanied by members of the
family, will be brought to Richmond
tomorrow afternoon and on Saturday
morning the burial will take place at
Hagerstown. The body of Mr. Study
will be at the undertaking parlors of
Wilson. Pohlmeyer & Downing tomor-
row evening.

Friends are asked to call after 10 a. m.
Friday.

JUKASZ Julia Jukasz, one year old
daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Joseph
Jukasz, died Wednesday evening at the
home, 546 North Fourteenth street, of
bronchitis. The funeral was held
Thursday at 2 p. m., at St. Andrew's,
and burial was in St. Andrew's ceme-
tery.

COFFIN The body of Elijah Coffin,
formerly a Richmond resident, who
died in Philadelphia Tuesday, will ar-
rive in Richmond Saturday morning at
10:35 and will be taken directly U
Earlham for burial. A short service
will be held at the grave.

STUDY The body of Justin N
Study will arrive in Richmond Friday
afternoon at 2:35, and will be taken
to the parlors of Wilson, Pohlmeyer
and Downing, where friends may call
from 5 until 9 p. m. The body will be
taken to Hagerstown for burial, Sat-
urday morning.

Four working parties that are build-
ing a railroad across Australia keep In
touch with one another by wireless
telegraphy.

heifers, $9.50(&11.25; fair to medium
hfeifers, $S.50i925; common to fair
heifers, $6 008.25; good to choice
cows, $8.75(510.00; fair to medium
cows, $72o8.C0; cannera and cut-

ters, $5.0007.00.
Bulls and Calves Good to prime ex-

port bulls, $8.50$ 9.50; good to choice
butcher bulls, $8.009.00; common to
fair bulls, $6. 00&7.75; common to
best veal calves, $9.00 15.00; com-
mon to best heavy calves, $612.

Stockcrs find Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 700 lbs. and up, $7.75
ft8.50; common to fair steers under
700 lbs., $6.007.75; good to ctoice
steers under 700 lbs., 7.50 8.28; com-
mon to fair steers, unier 700 lbs.,
$5.25?7.50; medium to good heifers,
$6(&.7.00; medium to good feeding
cows, $5.25.7o; springers, $5.60
8.00; stock calves, 250 to 450 pounds,
$7.508.60.

Hogs Best heavies, 190 and up,
$18.7518.85; medium and mixed,
$18.75; common to medium, $17

18.75; good to choice lights,
?18.7518.85; roughs and packers. $15

18.00; best Digs, $15.5016.00; light,
pigs, $1314.73; bulk of sales, $18.75.

Sheep 'jid Lambs Good to choice
sheep, $9.00$10.00; common to med-
ium sheep, $6.0008.75; good to best
Iambsr $10.0012.00; common to med-
ium lambs, $9.009.75; yearlings, $10

11.00; bucks, 100 lbs., $7.007.50;
spring lambs, $10.0016.25; good to
cnoice breeding ewes, $9.5013.00.

EAST BUFFALO, N. Y.. Aug. 30.
Cattle Receipts, 175; steady.

Veals Receipts, light; strong, $7.00
lfi.50.
Hogs Receipts 500, dull; heavy and

mixed, $18.7519.00; yorkers, $18.60
18.75; light yorkers, pigs and roughs,
$16.7517.00; stags, $14.0015.00.

Sheep and lambs Receipts, 200;
etrong; lambs, $10.0016.50; others
unchanged.

PRODUCE MARKET

CINCINNATI, O., Aug. 30. Butter:
Creamery, white milk extra, 43 c;
centralized extra, 41c; do firsts, 39c;
do seconds, 35 c; dairy fancy, 38c;
packing stock, No. 1, 35c; No. 2, 30c.

Eggs Prime first loss off 39c, firsts
37c; ordinary firsts, 34c; seconds,
30c.

Poultry Broilers, 2 lbs. and over,
27c; do under 2 lbs. 25c; roosters,
15c, hens, 4 lbs., and over, 22c; under
3 lbs, 22c; hen turkeys 8 lbs and over
19, toms 10 lbs. and over 19, culls 8c,
unite ducks 3 lbs and over 36c, do
under 3 lbs 14c, colored 14c. spring
ducks 2 lbs. and over 19c, geese choice
full feather 12c, do medium 10c,
guineas $4 per aozen.

Potatoes Georgia Triumphs, $4.75
5.00 per bbl.; Virginia, $4.75 5.00;
Eastern Cobblers, $4.T55.00; home-
grown and Louisville, $4.755.00.
' Onions Home grown, $1.00 1.50
per bushel.

Cabbage Home grown, $1.752.00
per bbl.

Tomatoes Home grown, $1.001.50
per bushel.

CHICAGO, Aug. 30. Butter market:
Unchanged; receipts., 10,493 tubs;
ceamery firsts, 8841c.

Eggs: Receipts, 9,435 cases: mar-
ket lower; firsts, 3626c; lowest,
33c,

Live poultry: Market, unchanged.
Potato market: Unchanged; re-

ceipts, 50 cars.

NEW YORK STOCK EXCHANGE

NEW YORK, Aug. 30. Closing
on the New York Stock Ex-

change follow:
American Can, 40.
American Locomotive, 62.
American Beet Sugar. 85.
American Smelter, ?4.
Anaconda, 70.
Atchison, 98.
Bethlehem Steel, 110.
Canadian Pacific. 161.
Chesapeake & Ohio. 573.
Great Northern, pfd., 104.
Lehigh Valley, 60.
New York Central, Sl.
No. Pacific, 101.
So. Pacific. 93.
Pennsylvania, 51.
U. S. Steel, com., 116.
U. S. Steel, pfd., 117.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS

GLEN MILLE.fl PRICES
Hogs.

Heavies. 260 to 300 lbs $16.00
Heavy Yorkers, 160 to 180 lbs.. $16.00
Light Yorkers, 130 to 150 lbs $15.00
Medium, ISO to 223 lbs $16.00
Pigs $8.0(3 12.00
Stags $8.00011.00
Sows $12.00013.00

Cattle.
Butcher 6teers. 1,000 to 1,600

lbs $8.0010.00
Butcher cows $5 00 0 8.03
Heifers $8.00 10.00
Bulls $5.00$8.00

Calves.
Choice veals .$12.00
Heavies and lights $5.0007.00

Sheep.
Spring lambs $12.00

FIRM UNDERTONE

IN CORN TRADING

CHICAGO, Aug, 30. There was a
firm undertone in the corn trading to-

day .and covering by shorts was ap-

parent In the early transactions.
Weather conditions were considered
good throughout the belt. The volume
of trading was light and offerings
were not plentiful. The state report
of Kansas showing an excess over the
government estimate was virtually
without effect on the market. Open-
ing prices which ranged from cent
lower to M cent higher with December
at $1.08 to $108, and May at
$1.05 to $1.05 were followed by
slight rallies..

Subsequent fluctuations were within
narrow limits.

GRAIN QUOTATIONS

CHICAGO, --Aug. 30.-Th- e range of
futures follows:
Wheat Open. High. Low. Close.

No trading.
Corn-- Dec

106 ,109 108 109
May 105 106 105 106

Oats-- Dec

. 54 54 54 54
May 57 58 57 68

Lard
Oct 23.37 23.47 23.32 23.45
Jan 22.15 22.27 22.15 22.25

CHICAGO. Aug. 30. Wheat: No. 2

red, $2.20; No. 3 red, $2.12; No. 2 hard,
$2.262.29; No. Z hard, $2.20S2.25.

Corn: No. 2 yellow, $1.98; No. 3 yel-
low, $1.97; No. 4 yellow, nominal.

Oats: No. 3 white, 5556c;
Standard, 56(f?57c.

Pork: 43.65.
Ribs: $23.3423.92.
Lard: $23.52.

TOLEDO, Aug. 30. Wheat: Prime
cash, $2.00.

Cloversesed: Prime cash, $12.80;
Oct.. $13.57; Dec, $13.50; March,
$13.55.

Alsike: Prime cash, $12.20; Sept.
and Oct.. $12.30.

Timothy: Prime cash, old, $3.70;
nw, $4 00; Sept., $4.00; Oct., $3.90.

CINCINNATI, O., Aug. 80 Wheat:
No. 2 red winter, $2.18; No. 3. $2.12
2 14; No. 4 $2.102.12. Sales, 4 cars.

Corn No. 2 white, $2.00; No. 3

white, $2.00; No. 4 white, $1.97(31.99;
No. 2 yellow. $1.94 1.95; No. 3 yellow,
?1.941.95; No. 4 yellow, $1.941.95;
ear corn, $1.9001.98.

Oats No. 2 white, 5758; No.
2 mixed, 54 55c.

Rye Range, $1.65 1.74.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

CINCINNATI, O., Aug. 30. Hogs
"Receipts, 2.CO0; market steady; pack-
ers and butchers, $18 18.50; common
to choice, $1115.50; pigs and lights,
$12015.75; stags, $11 14.50.

Cattle Receipts. 2,600; market
steady; cows, $58.75.

Calves Market steady.
Sheep Receipts, 2,400; market

strong, $409.00.
Lambs Market strong, $8 16.50.

PITTSBURGH, PA., Aug. 30. Hogs
Receipts, 2,000; market active and

higher; heavies, $18.4018.60; light
yorkers, $17 17.50; pigs, $15.50
16.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts. 500;
market steady; top sheep, 811.25; top
lambs, $16.75.

Calves Receipts, 100; market,
Fteady; top, $16.00.

CHICAGO, ILL.. Aug. 30. Hogs
Receipts, 7,000; market higher; top,
$18.50 bulk of sales, $17.25018.35;
lights. $16.60018.45; mixed. $16.60
18.60; heavy, $16.8018.50; rough,
fl6.6018.85; pigs, $12.0012.25.

Cattle Receipts, 8,000; market
steady; native beef cattle, $8.20
16.50; western steers, $713.50; stock-er- s

and feeders, $69.25; cows and
heifers, $4.6013.15; calves. $1216.

Sheep Receipts, 6,000; market,
hlger; wethers, $7.9011.25; lambs,
$1117.25.

INDIANAPOLIS, Aug. 30. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

5.000; higher; cattle Re-

ceipts. 5,000; higher.
Sheep Receipts, 100; steady.
Calves Receipts, 600; lower.

Cattle.
Steers r'rlme corn fed steers, 1300

and up, $14.50 15.65; good to choice
eteers, 1300 and up, $12.5013; com-
mon to medium steers, 1300 and up,
$11.75012.50; good to choice steers,
1150 to 1250, $12.50013.50; common to
$14.00016.00; bulk of sales, of good
medium steers, 1150 to 1250, $11.50
12 50; good to choice steers, 800 to
1100, $9.504j11.60; .common to medium
steers. 800 to 1100, $7.5009.75; good
to choice yearlings, $10012.

Heifers and Cowa Good to choice

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Corrected Daily by Eggemeyers)

SELLING PRICES

Vegetables.
Beets, Cc a bunch; green com, 25c

per doz.; carrots, 5c; green beans, 10c

per lb.; wax beans, 10c per lb.; head
lettuce, 30c per lb.; cauliflower, 13C,

20, 25e; Michigan celery, 5c bunch;
or 3 for 10c; cabbage, 3 to 4c per
pound; cucumbers, 5c; curly lettuce,
15c per pound; dry onions, 5c per lb.;
green mangoes, 15c doz.; red mangoes,
5c; parsley, 5c per bunch; new pota-
toes, 3 cents per pound; home-grow- n

tomatoes, 5 to 8c per pound; sweet
potatoes, 10c pound; lima beans, 35c

quart; shelled out corn field beans,
20c quart; spinach, 12c per pound;
okra, 35c per pound; dill, 15c per
bunch; oyster plant, 5 c bunch; break-
fast radishes, 5c bunch; new turnips,
5c pound; finger peppers, 6c dozen.

Fruits.
New apples, 5 8c per lb.; bananas,

7c per lb.; cantalouges, Home Tip Tops
25c ea.; huckleberries, 35c qt.; lemons
40c a dozen; limes, 30c a dozen, or-

anges, 40c a dozen; Bartlett pears,
5c each; peaches, 10c lb; California
plums, 15c per pound; eggs, 38c;
creamery butter, 50c; nectarines, 15c
per pound; malag grapes, 30c per lb.

Miscellaneous.
Hickory nuts. 10c per lb.; walnuts,

15c per 1-- 4 peck; eggs, 35c.
PRODUCE

(Paying Prices.)
(Corrected Daily by Eggemeyer and

Sons.)
Butter, 33c; chickens, old, 18c; fry-

ers, 22c; eggs, 28c; potatoes, new,
$1.35.

Indianapolis Representative
Sales
HOGS

10 168 15.50
21 120 17.00

7 230 17.00
12 170 18.75
75 170 18.85

STEERS-i- -
2 . 635 6.60

11 . 798 7.50
3 . 850 9.00

29 .1125 10.75
2") .1248 12.00

HEIFERS
14 567 6.25

5 538 7.35
10 734 8.25

700 9.25
850 11.00

'COWS
. 665 5.00
. 850 6.00
. 840 7.25
. 977 8.50
.1085 10.00

BULLS
. 340 6.75
.1200 8.00
.1370 8.25
.1590 8.50
.1300 9.25

CALVES
1 210 8.00
2 275 10.60
2 95 13.00

11 131 14.25
6 170 14.75

Mrs. Joseph Sheets and son. Geonre. i

and grand daughter, Josephine of Col-- j

umbus, are spending the week with
Mr. and Mrs. Carl Sheets.

Miss Ramona Harris of Dallas, Tex.
who has been visiting her grandpar-
ents, Mr. and Mrs. J. H. Johanning has
returned to her home. Mrs. Johanning
accompanied her home and will make
a short visit.

Miss Helen Geers is spending the
week in Cincinnati with friends.

HEADQUARTERS OF WOMEN'S

AUXILIARY CORPS, BEHIND THE
BRITISH LINES IN FRANCE, Aug.
30. (Correspondence of The Associat-
ed Press.) Women's labor as a part
of the British army In France has now

passed through its trial stage and won
the approval of the army authorities

In response to a question, "How do

the young women themselves like ac-

tive service?" the censors atvWomen's
I Headquarters have permitted The As-- j
sociated Press correspondence to take
extracts from a number of homeward
Tin'infl lttar n kv wrtTYnan TlrtVV

serving in France.
One girl writes to her brother: "We

are billeted in empty villages and
everything is done for our comfort.
Army blankets and no sheets seemed
a little peculiar at first, but all idea
of 6heeta has now vanished, from our
minds and we are developing an af-

fection for these warm army blankets
as a covering.

Allowed. More Liberty.
"The restrictions are not at all for-

midable; in fact, we are allowed more
liberty than I personally expected,
which is saying a great deal. Army
rations may be a Httl6 rougher than
the food we have been used to, but
the quality and quantity is. good, and
hunger is the best of sauces. The
work is interesting."

Here is a girl's account of her daily
routine: "We have breakfast at 7:30
and parade at 8:15. We march down
to the offices and commence work at I

9. We leave again at 1:45 and finish
at 5 for the day. We are the nearest,
camp to the line, and the work at this
base is therefore very important. We
are free to go out from 5 until 9 o'clock
roll-cal- l. That gives us a delightfully
long evening."

The free time is well employed, as
one girl writes: "We went out on
Sunday and tried our French, which
to our great surprise was understood
by the Frenchwoman. We are now
studying hard at it. and are also get-
ting up a fehorthand speed class. The
army Is developing us already."

"Beautiful Scenery."
A girl working in a coast village

writes: "We are in the midst of beau-
tiful scenery and the most glorious
stretch of sea. With such advantages
we feel we are absolutely in clover,
because we had expected a lot of hard-
ships, and instad we have only in-

convenience. Our life in billets, being
army, is of course very crude, and we
have dispensed with such luxuries as
tablecloths, but we have delicious
white bread and white sugar. We get
a lot of bully beef, and I haven't yet
risked by teeth on the army biscuits.

we are telegraph operators on
night duty. We have a bathing pa-
rade at 6:30 every morning. It sounds
like a summer holiday but it Is not all
pleasure, and my advice to girls who
think cf coming over here is 'Don't
come out expecting a picnic, because
you won't get it.' Whenever we feel
inclined to grumble at certain things
we think of the men In the trenches,
and we feel that our grievances sink
into insignificance by the side of the
sacrifices they are making."

Had to Scour Hotel.
A girl recently arrived writes:

"Our draft through some mistake had
rather a sorry time on arrival, nothing
having been prepared for us. We had
to put up at a hotel that had not been
opened for four years and the first day
was spent scouring the place from top
to bottom. To hear the girls talk, one
would think it was a huge joke, and
the way in which they made the best
of the situation was splendid."

A woman sent to a bases camp
where a complete staff of men work-
ers was displaced writes: "We were
afraid we would be unpopular with the
men on account of turning them out of
their jobs, but nothing of the kind.
They are very glad to see us and gave
us a cheerful welcome.

"They had Indeed provided every
luxury you can conceive. They had
put flowers in our mess and recreation
rooms and everything was spotlessly
clean. We feel almost swindled, inas-
much as we were definitely promised
hardships but so far have been able
to discover none."

City Statistics
Deaths and Funerals.

DODRIDGE James M. Dodridge,
seventy-seve- n years old, died at his
home. 156 Bridge Avenue, Thursday
morning. Bright's disease was the
cause of death. A granddaughter, Mrs.
Walter Brokamp, and a nephew,
James Taylor, survive. There will be
a short service at the home at 8 a. m.
Saturday, after which the body will ba
taken to Lewisburg, O., for burial.

YOU SAVE

"54
Own Furniture.

Rooms

Furnished.
Complete

)j BIO STREET PARADE

Downtown Ticket Office, Saturday at
Prices same as on the grounds.

w&miiiTiri
TODAY, FRIDAY AND SATURDAY

A Strong Man's Power

William Farnum
IN A

WILLIAM FOX PHOTODRAMA

"AMERICAN METHODS"
Pounded on George Ohnet's "The Ironmaster"

A special super de luxe photoplay showing the eminent screen star In
a picturization of an absorbing drama of love and business.

Also the Scream of the Screen, Fatty Arbuckle, in
"THE ROUGH HOUSE"

Shows Continuous, 1:45 to 11:00 P. M. Matinee 10c; Ntght ISO

REED'S REED'S
IMItLJMIR AYWeek Sept. 3rd

amndlvn!llle
KARLTON & CLIFFORD EL TORO TRIO

In their Transparent Painting Novelty In SongSf Pant0mime and Dancing.

'CHINK" PERRIN
boyle woolfolk & dwight peppleChinese Character Singing and Talking Present the

F0LS0M& BROWN PALAIS ROYAL REVIEW
In a Musical Diversion of Songs of Their Own With Leo s Greenwood and Beauty Chorus.

Two Performances Daily, 2:30 and 8:15 P. M. Matinee Balcony 15c; Lower
Floor 25c Evening Balcony. 15c and 25c; Lower Floor 35c. Loge Seats 50c
ENTIRE CHANGE OF BILL THURSDAY. - PHONE 1699 FOR RESERVATIONS.

Complete Light Housekeeping Outfits. Terms to Suit Own Your

YOU SAVE

M
4 Special

Rooms

Furnished
Complete

r

Booms

Furnished
Complete

m
Booms

Furnished
Complete

87
JlOtln and Maine RIchmondC


